Models
Key features
Xpelair LoSound C LQTC
Attenuated inline fans
146
LQTC125 LQTC150 LQTC200 LQTC250 LQTC315 LQTC355
Reference number 91989AA 91990AA 91991AA 91992AA 91993AA 91994AA
Extract performance (m3/s) 0.10 0.11 0.21 0.31 0.48 0.69

5 Step Transformer Speed Controller
• Multi-tapped auto transformer giving 5
speeds allowing accurate adjustment to suit
site conditions
• Provides five speed and On/Off function
• Robust ISO casing
• IPX4 protected
TI-1.5A
Ref.91367AA
TI-3.5A
Ref.91368AA
TI-6A
Ref.91369AA
Dimensions (mm)
Model ØA B C D E F G H I J
LQTC125 125 400 406 448 464 365 368 247 126 154
LQTC150 150 400 406 448 464 365 368 247 126 154
LQTC200 200 400 406 448 486 365 368 306 183 174
LQTC250 250 400 406 448 494 468 471 322 234 173
LQTC315 315 450 456 498 528 540 543 397 270 206
LQTC355 355 600 606 648 678 600 603 467 236 268
Typical Specifications on page 178.